
Application for a Permit to Use 

Ground Water s 
O RCES QeftJf 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Water-Use Permit Application Processing 

1. Completeness Determination 

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information 
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The 
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department 
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by 
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant. 

2. Initial Review 

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period 
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues 
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary 
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw 
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant 
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary. 

3. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in 
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is 
30 days from publication in the weekly notice. 

4. Proposed Final Order Issued 

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to 
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR, 
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve 
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request 
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance. 

5. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice 
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department 
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest 
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately 
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but 
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. 

6. Final Order Issued 

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is 
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or 
conditions that the Department deems appropriate. 

Minimum Requirements Checklist 
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/I 

RECEIVED BY OWAo 

MAY 2~t5 

SALEM. n~ 



Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615) 

Include this checklist with the application 

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not 
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900. 

IZJ SECTION 1: applicant information and signature 

IZJ SECTION 2: property ownership 

IZJ SECTION 3: well development 

IZJ SECTION 4: water use 

IZJ SECTION 5: water management 

IZJ SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir 

IZJ SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir 

IZJ SECTION 8: project schedule 

IZJ SECTION 9: within a district 

IZJ SECTION 10: remarks 

Attachments: 

IZJ Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt 

IZJ Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property 
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used 
as depicted on the map. Example: A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy. 

Fees - Amount enclosed: $4,900.00 
See the Department's Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900. 

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included: 

IZJ Permanent quality and drawn in ink 

IZJ Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.) 

IZJ North Directional Symbol 

IZJ Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots 

IZJ Reference corner on map 

IZJ Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner 
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number. 

IZJ Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified 

IZJ Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, 
supplemental irrigation, or nursery 

~ Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) 

D Other 
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Application for a Permit to Use 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Ground Water (503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE 

A Ii ti i t' .no can n orma ion 
NAME PHONE(HM) 
DURGAN RANCH, LLC 

PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX 
541-477-3377 
ADDRESS 
10809 SE DURGAN RANCH ROAD 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL"' 
PAULINA OR 97i51 

0 . f I i •• 1f28DIZ8 100 n orma 100 

NAME I PHONE FAX 

ADDRESS CELL 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL"' 

PHONE FAX 
SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C. 503-281-4100 877-600-4971 
ADDRESS CELL 
1915 NE CESAR E. CHAVEZ BL VD. 

CITY ST A TE ZIP E-MAIL"' 
PORTLAND OR 97212 COUNSEL WATER-LAW.COM 

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed 
• By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) 

By my signature below I confirm that I understand: 
• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application . 
• Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application. 
• I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit. 
• Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless 

the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued. 
• If I get a permit, I must not waste water . 
• If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled. 
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans. 
• Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders 

to get water to which they are entitled. 

.. I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

J} - J~ DeanlsS.Bacl!aun,M ... 1in1Momber 4,/z..8/-Z,OI~ I ~pplican~ Print Name and title if applicable ate 

App. No.~--tS:lces-

Revised 2/1/2012 
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SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP 

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and used. 

IZ!Yes 

D No 

D There are no encumbrances. 
D This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. 

D I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. 
D I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. 
D Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not 

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic 
use only (ORS 274.040). 

D Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be 
used as depicted on the map. 

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT 

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE: 

NAME OF NEAREST DISTANCE TO NEAREST ELEVATION CHANGE 
WELL NO. SURFACE WATER SURFACE WATER BETWEEN NEAREST SURF ACE 

WATER AND WELL HEAD 
1 Wolf Creek Approx. 1237.5 ft. Approx. 15 ft. 

2 Wolf Creek Approx. 1815 ft. Approx. 15 ft. 

3 Wolf Creek Approx. 41.5 ft. Approx. 15 ft. 

4 Wolf Creek Approx. 1155 ft. Approx. 40 ft. 

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating 
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the 
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 
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SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED 

so 
~ Total maximum rate requested: 6.206 (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table 

~ below). 

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be 
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, 
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information. 

PROPOSED USE 

WELL ID 

OWNER'S 
~ 0 (WELL TAG) 0 ~ PERFORATED MOST RECENT WELL· ANNUAL 

~ 
CASING SEAL TOTAL 

WELL 

~ 
NO.* ! ~ CASING OR SCREENED STATIC WATER SPECIFIC VOLUME 

INTERVALS INTERVALS SOURCE AQUIFER*** WELL 
NAME OR ~ OR DIAMETER INTERVALS LEVEL&DATE RATE (ACRE-g: (INFEET) (INFEET) DEPTH 

NO. WELL LOG (INFEET) (INFEET) (GPM) FEET) 

ID** 

l D ~ 
CROO D 12" l' to 93' 170' to 130' O' to 50' 107' 8" Basalt 260' 848.61 
51364 316115 

2 D ~ 
CROO D 

12" 1.5' to n/a O' to 90' Basalt 255' 933.92 
51747 18.5' 13.5' 7/12/01 

3 D ~ 
CROO D 8" 1.5' to n/a O' to 100.43' Basalt 380' 1001.27 
51746 58.5' 18.5' 316115 

4 D ~ 
CROO D 1 O" 1.5' to n/a O' to 70.05' Basalt 220' 835.14 
53470 18.5' 18.5' 316115 

D D D 

D D D 

D D D 

D D D 
* Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for 

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well. 
** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well. 
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc. 

Revised 2/ 1/2012 Ground Water/5 WR 
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SECTION 4: WATER USE 

USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET) 

Irrigation February I-July 31; 415.8 
September 16-December 1 

Supplemental Irrigation February 1-July 31; 840.3 
September 16-December 1 

Supplemental Irrigation February I-December 1 233.1 

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per 
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements. 

For irrigation use only: 
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map). 

Primary: 138.6 Acres Supplemental: 357.8 Acres 

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): __ 

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: __ 

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M 

• If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: __ 

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: __ 

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT 

A. Diversion and Conveyance 
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? 

[8J Pump (give horsepower and type): #1 US Pumps 40 HP, Turbine; #2 Johnson 40 HP, Turbine; #3 20 
HP, Submersible; #4 20 HP, Submersible 

D Other means (describe): __ 

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion 
works and conveyance of water. Wells 1 and 2 use 4 cylinder diesel motors and angle drive to power 
turbine pumps. They pump open discharge into Durgan Ditch #1. Well 3 has a 20 HP submersible pump 
and feeds directly into Durgan Ditch #3 and buried above ground mainline to big guns and hand line. 
Well 4 has a 20 HP submersible pump which also feeds open discharge into Durgan Ditch #3 and buried 
and above ground mainline. 

B. Application Method 
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) 
See above. Additionally, well 3 and 4 can either run sprinklers or two big guns. 

C. Conservation 
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent 
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent 
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected 

surface waters. ECEIVED BY OWRD 
Two of the four wells are equipped for sprinkler or big gun irrigation and all are metered ft 

~-(~ 
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SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR 

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce 
this section for each reservoir). 

Reservoir name: __ Acreage inundated by reservoir: __ 

Use(s): __ 

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): __ Dam height (feet, if excavated, write "zero"): __ 

Note: !f the dam height is greater than or equal, to 10. O' above land swface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more, 
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water. 

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR 

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, 
reproduce this section for each reservoir). 

Annual volume (acre-feet): __ 

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE 

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE 

Date construction will begin: Completed 

Date construction will be completed: Completed 

Date beneficial water use will begin: Immediately 

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT 

0 Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water 
district. 

Irrigation District Name Address 

City State 

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7 
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SECTION 10: REMARKS 

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

The water is needed to allow irrigation from wells permitted under Permit G-1707 4 for a longer season of use than 
was provided in the Permit. The shorter season of use is the result of an error in issuance of the permit underlying G-
17074 (Permit G-15285). The longer season of use is needed for applicant to cultivate crops needing a longer growing 
season. 

See attached well logs, Michael Zwart Interoffice Memo dated May 2, 2002, and emails with Dwight French about 
filing this application. 

RECEIVED 8\' ~;//RD 

Mtd 2 3 2015 

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/8 WR 



Land Use 

Information Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900~~ 
www. wrd. state .. , ·,:j) · --::,"'.·'-­:/ I .,,.,;:--.. , 

11// ·;). // . 
/1 A 

/( riPR 2 9 2076 
' : "··.,,, (' ..... .,, (', 

L·D/fil-L! 
_' .: '·~~ ,' , • !f)I NOTE TO APPLICANTS 

.... ': ~ r ·/~1r;, ~ 
'•,I •l•e,r1 

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), thlif~-
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the 
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may 
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications 
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please 
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval. 

This form is NOT required if: 

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR 

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or 
ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: 
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within 

an irrigation district; 
b) The application involves a change in place of use only; 
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water 

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and 
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only. 

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a 
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use 
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your 
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the 
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant 
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about 
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no 
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the 
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. 
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources 
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer 
Service Group at 503-986-0801. 

RECEIVED BY OWAD 

MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM. OR 
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L·and Use 

Information Form 

Applicant: Durgan Ranch, LLC 
First 

Mailing Address: 10809 SE Durgan Ranch RD 

OR 
City State 

A. Land and Location 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Last 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

97751 Daytime Phone: 541-477-3377 
Zip MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 
Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may 
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section v. 'I. Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use: 

16S 24E 4 NENE 204 EFU 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 NWNE 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 SWNE 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 SENE 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 NENW 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 SWNW 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 SENW 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 NESW 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 NWSW 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 swsw 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 SESW 400 EFU 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 4 NWSE 204 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 5 NESE 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 5 SWSE 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 5 SESE 400 EFU 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 NENW 500 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed D Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 SWNW 500 EFU 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed D Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 SENW 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 NENE 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 SENE 600 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 SWNE 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 NWNE 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 NESW 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 NWSW 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 8 swsw 400 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

6i~ 
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16S 24E 8 NWSE 600 EFU 0 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

16S 24E 9 NWNW 209 EFU 0 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Ag. 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I Crook County. 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
~Permit to Use or Store Water 0 Water Right Transfer 0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

0 Limited Water Use License 0 Allocation of Conserved Water 0 Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond 0 Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 5.236 ~ cubic feet per second 0 gallons per minute 0 acre-feet 

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation 
D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

Irrigation of pastures by pumping well water into ditches. 

D Industrial 
D Instream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
Oother __ 

., -----~ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~· 
Note to applicant: Ifthe Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ~ 

RECEIVED BY 0 1.'JriO 

SALEM. OF. 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only 
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are all.owed oujright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordin~ce section(s): ~- r I~ ~ i :S 

~m1~ o vfn5~+ ii'") cFlf-/ c~ dCC 
0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use I &' ~ '' 

approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 0 / 0 " 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals 
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, 
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References 

-

, I IJ 
D Obtained D Being Pursued 

A D Denied D Not Being Pursued 
, 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

/J s~ f P /a nn JC:J /J / ;_ee- fv ..-
~P ~ ~~I./ 1-Y '-f 7-81.J~t:. ~ /. 

9 
/ /' 

Name: Title: 

Signature:-~~~-,__~~,,..-~~~-------- Phone: Date: + ~.;;i_. / / '..:J_O /:S-

Government Entity: C "<? o l CC' ..., ,,, f y 
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If 
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land 
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. ~ 

-~---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: REGElVEL JY CAi~·~D 

City or County: --------------- Staff contact: -------....+"""v'--"'0Hg-.l},..r,...0ni··f--MA I 7' t\\hl> 

Signature:----------------- Phone: ________ Date: ______ _ 

Q-lfetR~ 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(For staff use only) (503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 

0 SECTION 1: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 2: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 3: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 4: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 5: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 6: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 7: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 8: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 SECTION 9: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

D Land Use Information Form 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

D Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water 
is to be used as depicted on the map. 

D Fees 

MAP 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

D 
D 

D 
D 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Permanent quality and drawn in ink 

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: l" = 400 ft, l" = 1320 ft, etc.) 

North Directional Symbol 

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots 

Reference comer on map 

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey 
comer (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or 
number. 

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified 

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, 
supplemental irrigation, or nursery 

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) 

Other ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---"R~E-C~E .... IVEDBYOWAO 

MAY ? ·1 ;·0~5 

~~~ 
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After recording return to: 
Durgan Ranch LLC 
PO Box 40069 
Bellevue WA 980 l S 

Until" change is reqtl"sled nil twt statoin¢W. 
shall be sent t<.> the fullowing address: -·· 

.Durgan fumch J-~1~.c-· __ 
POBox40069 
Bellevue \VA 980l5 

Crook County Otr:clal Records 2009-234082 
g,?;,c;;;,ce cCOUNTER 04(17/09 11 :49 AM 
$20.00 $11 00 :>f).00 $10 00 $46.00 

~lll~lf ]Jllllli!WllU~l II I I llJ Bill I l llf 
'· e>nnna s..rm.,,, county C\tl14. fpf Crook 
Count-.1, Cr-wart. c•rtllY lhaC Int: lnstrurn•nt 
ld111nUl'~•d" h•r.IJ'l W•• r•card~ ;ri th• Clerk 

~ •• , •• ~;&u.,..ni.-.) @ 

.STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

Dennis S. Bucbanan and Jllll l\'1. B,~clt~nnn, husband and wife, Grantor(s) hereby convey and warrant 
to Durgan 'Ranch LLC, an Orego~~Liliutcd Liability Company, Grantee(s) lhe following <lescribod 
real property in the County of ~OPK and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specilically 
set fortb herein: · · 

Sec Attached Exhibit "A" 

Ref# 1887 Code l 
Ref#S252Code1 
Ref #5254 Code 1 
Ref#S255 Code 1 
Rc£#5256 Code 1 
Ref#5257Code1 

TM1524TL700 
Tht 1624 TL 204 
TM 1624 TL 400 
TM I 624 TL 500 
TJ\11624 TL 600 
TM 1624 TL 700 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 5 2009 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

The above-descdbcd propt:·rty L• free. of enC\iilibrancx.-s except al! those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and 
those shown below, if any: · 

The tn1c and actuul consideratioll for tlua oo~V<Oyance is chnngc vesting. 
\ . ·.t'· 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING Tills L~STRUMENr, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD 
INQUIRE ABOUT TUE PF..RSON'S rut;a:fs~· 11" ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AN).) 
SECI10NS .5 T() ll, CH.APl'ER_.424, O!{EdON LAWS 2007. ·qi:rs rNSTRUll.iENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE 
PROPERTY DESCRJl3ED 1N 1'.HIS.· m~JR.UMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLlC!ABLE LAND USE LAWS AND 
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACGEPTING TlUS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO 
THE PR01'1:."'RTY S.HOOLO CHEC}( Wl'.t°ii THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PI.ANl•."'fNO DEPARTMEN"l' TO 
VERIFY TllA.T TilE UNIT OF LANO BEf:N.O TRANSFERRED IS A LAV.'FUU, Y ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS 
DEFINED IN ORS 92.oio OR 215.0tO, T<X'\fERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE 
M"Y LlMITS ON LAWSUITS AO~STof;t\.RMJNG OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED JN ORS 30.930 A.""<D TO 
INQUIRE ABOUT TBE RIGHTS OF NEIG}U30~1NG PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY llNDER ORS 19S.300, 195.301 AND 
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS 2007. 

Dnted this_l_~_.duy~-~. ~····.-· .~ ZCk.J:f:f 
-r-Jo~~L~ 
~· Bucluumn ::, · 

State of Oregon 
County of CROOK 

"IlliS inStromcnt was acknOwledged before m;,oo~~_, 2009 by Dcnnls S. Buchanan. 

::· . RECEIVED BY OWR 

Of ICIA SU 
lESSICA M HANNA 

NOTl-llV PUBUC• QRERON 
CO/olHISSION HO. 430ll4 

NYCOMMISSIO!I Dl'Il!fS JUL 2DU 

(Notary Public for OregOD) 

·My commission expires ___ 3:: { 5r { I;>- MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 
./ 

OWRD000006 
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 



A 
Amer1T1tle 

!'rm O{Thrf£LD-W£N f..,.n, 

After recording return to; 
Durgan Ranch LLC 
POBox40069 
Bellevue WA 9801 S 

Until a change is requested all tax statements 
shall be sent to the following address: 

.~RanchLLC 
PO Bo><40069 
Belle\'lle WA 980 I S 

Escrow No. CT84918 Title No. 008491B ________ _ 
\WI) 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

Dennis S. Buchanan and Jan M. Buchanan, husbnod uod wife, Ol'antor(s) hereby convey and warrant 
to Durgan Ranch LLC, an Oregon J.:tmited Liabilit)' Company, Grantee(s) the following described 
real property in the CoUllty of CROOK and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except us specifically 
set fo1tb herein: · 

Seo Attached Exhibit uA" 

Rcf#1887Code1 
Ref #5252 Code 1 
Ref#5254Code1 
Ref#5255 Code 1 
Ref #5256 Code 1 
Ref #5257 Code 1 

TM 1524 TL 700 
TM 1624 TL 204 
TM1624TL400 
TM 1624TL500 
TM 1624 TL 600 
TM1624TL700 

The above-described property is free of encum1lrances except all tltose items of ree-0rd, if any, as of the date of this deed and 
.those shown below, ifruiy: · · 

,!,he true and actual consideration for thfa conv~;ance is change vesting . 

.. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING TH.is INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRL"IG Ffm TITLE SHOULD 
,.lNQUIRE ABOUT THE P'llRSON'S RIGHTS, ·IF ANY. UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND 
'SECTlONS 5 TO II, CHAPTER 424, ORE!'.i()N LAWS '.2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE 
"Pi\.OPER.TY DESCRIBED JN nns INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE'. LAWS AND 
-~Rf,GULATfONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR A.PCEPT!NG nus INSTRUMENT, THE PBRSON ACQUIRJNG FEE TITLE TO ; i 
THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITftcTH'E APPROPRIATE C!'IY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO j 
VERIFY TI'IAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEIN¢; TRANSFERRED CS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS 

;DEFINED JN ORS 92.010 OR 21 s.oio. TO ~IFY nm APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE 
'ANY LlMITS ON LA WStnTS AGAINST "!!:ARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED JN ORS 30.930 AND TO 
'INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OFNElOllBORJNG PROPERTY OWNBRS, lF ANY UNDER ORS 195.JOO, 195.301 AND 
· 195.305 TO 195.336ANDSECTlONS 5 TOJ_t;CHAPTBR424,0REOON LAWS2007. 

'·oated this ___ 1_5 __ day Of 2.~E . .!±_ _ _:; ____ _, ~09. 

---------Dennis S. Buchanan 

~- v1,.,. ~4,,cJ.~~ 
~~~ . 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 5 2009 

, Stnte of Oregon 
County of CROOK WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

, SALEM, OREGON 
This instrument was acknowledged before me""-·----·--' 2009 by Dennis S. Buchanan. RECEIVED BY OW D 

:My commission expires _______ _ MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 

OWRD000007 
Schroeder l,aw Offices, P.C. 



C.:tL:JOW t'"fU. \,..... t O'*:J t O 

State of Washington 
County~§--=== 

This instrument was acknowledgeli before rne oil April 15, 2009 b -----·· ___, :Y Jafl M. Buchanan. 

.:..:., .. 

ci4,..__,.~ ---.....-f,., ·d..L~ 
_ (Notary Public fur"W'Mhington ) ---....._ ____ --~· 

My commission expires J uJ.y 29, 2011 
----~---

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 
RECEIVED 

JUN 2 5 2009 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

OWRD000008 
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 



Exhibit "A" 

Locuted in CROOK COlJNTY, OREGON: 

In Township 15 South, Range 24 East ofthc Willamette Meridian, Crook C'..ount>'• Oregon: 
Section 28: SW l/4 
Section 3 2: El /2, E 1 /2 
Section 33: Wl/2NE1!4, NWl/4, Wli2SWJ/4 

lil Township 16 South., Rruigc 24 Eust oflh.c: Willacne:ttc Meridian, Crook County, Oregon: 
SecUon 3: All 
SecUon 4: Lots l, 2 nud 3, Sl/2Nl/2, Sl/2 
Section 5: All 
Section 6: All 
Section 7: All 
Section 8: Nl/2NEl/4, SW1/4NE1/4, SE1/4NWl/4, SWl/4 
Section 9: All 

Io Township 16 South, Runge 24 East oftlie \Villamette Meridian, Crook County, Oregon: 
Section 4: Governmental Lot 4 
Section 8: Nl/2NW1/4, SW1/4N\V1/4, SE1/4NE1/4, SEl/4 
Section 10: All 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAY .2 6 2015 

Reee1v~'?J OR 

JUN 2 5 2009 

\¥ATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

OWRD000009 
Schroeder Law Offices, P .C. 



~llcod~lroia~~~!!:~iM.;;;;;:Ja~!i1Rlr-~~~~~~--r~-.--~....---. 
GrMl ..... hll 

Pl- W.Wn 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Liner• -/d"--Ml .. .u4~~ ~ B 
Fu.1 locellaa "'*"<t) 

~ 
0 
0 

~ 

n .. -
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

ORIOINAL- WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 

APR I' !DOZ 

RECEIVED BY OWRD WAT\lti~M~e98JEPT. 

MAY 2 6 2015 OWRD000~95 
Schroeder Ll!lw Offices, P .C. 

SALEM, OR 

/ 



RECcRoo s 174'7'-f.l'J.IUCAOon No 9 ;:;7 C/lf:/ 
t: r VE:U -~ J> __ . ernu·t N . 

~~~~ M, ~ 
WAfERSUrPLVWELLR£PORT NOV O I ZOO! '/ wE1.1.1.o.11L'"'W~.._/)...,O..._ ___ _ 

... ,.qv.cdb) ORS m 7Ml ,,,...., WAlEA RESou11c~~ ne START CARD # ID 'YOS ' 
lllltrucllons ror ......-1111 thLI ,,,...,r('.., ~the lalt P"4--lii:.TklC.I' PT. 

;Tit!! Wotl c'i:;i;/d z.'9"J?GI 

(21 TYPF. m· WORK 
PlN1..,. Well C: lkcpcnm~ 0 AltcriJl1n·n 1rcpr.11rm.:nwnli11or.1 0 Ah.indnrimcnl 

(3l l>Rll.L Mr:l'llOI>: 
fri R1•ory Air 0 ~Olllry Mull 0 ( 'nblc 0 >.user 

lJ <lth•r 

<4> PRot•os~:r> ust:: 
0 l>i.1ma::i11u: C C'nmmunll)' 0 !ru.l\.t.i;trn.1l C lmgi.luon 

OTh1.:rmal D ln1eC'IH\fl "$,L1vc1'Lt~~ 001hi:r 

(5) llOR~: nou: C.:ONSTRUC:TIONr 
Spct·1:.1I ('11n,.1ruc11un :.q1rmwal f1 'ft'~/(Nt1 fkplh uf ('.nmrl~l~d WL'flJ,.s;j,jt 

E.1.rilu,,:vc::; uS\.·J LJ YI.'~ t!Nn Ty11'c Am11un1 -----

1101.t-: st-:M. 

Ho• "'"~lacctlo Mc1hn1J DA OU C:<: :JD =e 
;go1hcr B:w<'eJ In n,.y 
BucH1ll pla:.:cLI frmn ___ t: 1u __ . h. !\1i.1li.!nui _____ _ 

Cin\l\:J 11h1~ctJ lrum r:. h• ft .'iii'C of gru\ocl 

16) <.:ASINGn.IN~:R: 

':';T' :11. ~.c;'"''' Sh:d Jlhu1tk Wetdtd Thrtndcd 

C"l1'dftJ" 'Z!C"n D!' c ::J [J 
I - [J c: :::J Ci 
! [J CJ CJ ~ 

,_ 

I c 0 [; 0 
l,1m:r: I r- 0 L· :i -

I ,...., 
0 0 :i --' 

llm'L' Shtll' us1.'1J 0 lmm.k Ollut"~'' C: Nunc 
F1n.il ltlt!alit'n uf,.hoct)} 

11) l'EIU'ORA1'1ClN!ll!ICRltKNllr 
0 rcrfoniunns M<.'lbud 
0Sc1'"'•ns Tyoc M~lcnol 

Slr>I ·rok:/plp• 
ftn1m 'l'o si1.c Nwnbcr l>IOIJIL'l•T 1lze c .... , Lin or 

I i I I 
I c c 

I 
0 C! 
0 0 
0 0 

'8l w1-:L1. n:1rrs1 
Dl'ump 

Mlni111111n tettin1 time is I hour 
Plow1au 

Cllnilcr 
'"" DAnc.,on Umwdawn l>rHl1Ccm11 'nnac 

I hr. 

TcmpL'rilurc uf w.icr SJ O 

Wi.i.:> ii '*i•tilcr anll)'!4tS tfrmc"! 

llc:plh Anc!'l:in P\'1"" Found-----

0 Yc:; 0)·whnm---------
l)id any '<lr-.tut t·unt:un w-.Hc..'f n111,.:u11Ut)\C for inl~nJcd u,.:..:·1 OT1>11li11lc 

OS>l•y 0Mud~y Ood,~ OCnlorcd hJOlhcr-------
lkp1h o!'J'Lromt: _________ _ 

(!I) LOCqtON OF wt:Ll. hy lealll dantpClon: 
c;. .. 111i(;,.ttg('. i..11• l.<JnKlludc ----
T•"*""''fl //,, N ~nae JS" cl>r W WM 

.'ln.11on 7' S (,I II' .S V II• 
T:u Lot~LDI ____ Ulo.:.:k ____ ~ubdiv1smn __ _ 

SU•« "llllrv> ol'V.'ell 1or .. ""'1'..od<m1 -~T"-------­
JOltU ubi./'J:.t•«I: ed 

(JI) Wlt.n:R B~:AIUNG 7,0NES: 

IJ.tpth oil Wh1;h .... ·Dlcr wt.1~ fl~l found _.2.._.Q.o<o,S-.._ ________ ._ 

From To l::Nllmoled Pio~ kale SWI. 

10.S-
! 

!12) WELL LOG: 
(irouncJ Ekvuuon _____________ _ 

M1tcrial ~·n>m 1b sWI. 
f':) /_ 

LI ~'l l'I. "·- .. _ ~ 1. . er; __ ?.,; J/ 
,,.. - .I u 17 

n , .. __ 
'.~J ·-~ ,,, •• . .. , ,,_ !'l,~ Or. 

j/{;I [ju_-

!'fM..- ~6".~ 

' I 
! 
I 

-

,. 
llVAlt:H 1.11.~ntn.1Pt:<• ni;PT 

;JN.CM, UHl:l:IUN 

• J J ' 

l)otc sllUlcd '"7/u /,,., Cumplo1cd ' h. J.,, 
funbon4edJ Waltt Well C-waor C:trtlfttallott: 

I cer1iry 1hut lhe 'l'f""Or\ I pcrfonned Cl\ 1hc 1.'Un•lr'\11;lmt1. iili1.m.l11nn, n; uhun1Ju11· 
mi.'fll of 1h1~ wc:H IS m 1.1,1m!lli.:1Ra: wnh Orc1011 w111cr ~upp!)' wi:ll Ch11,.1rucuur. 
suandanl5. M:i.cnals u1eiJ uru..11nrorTNhOn ri:ponl!tl :.1.hu\.'I.: :m.: 1ruc.> '" 1h.: h&:111 of my 
knowh::Jftc 1.1nd hclid, 

Sianw Q.J¥ ft/f#-~wwc H·~=~<-wz 
lbondodl W11~r Well ConllrVCler (:millcol 

I :.ictcp< rc.sp~nsjhlJi1y ror 1ht COl"IJfNChun, ;tlttl""Jl1un. ur .:ili • .mLlc.1mrn..'fl1 vmr'k 
ricrfnnnl'<l n:i lh.lJ. well ~nng the cr.nstNL'llon i.hll~b h:pol'li.!i.I :.thtwi:. f..11 wnrk 
pcrfonnL.,J Juunj!; lh1.~ uni.: 11' 111 c11mpU11nci.: ...,.·11h Or1:1n111 wt.11.:r iuppl)" wdl 
comarvtnoft 11~11.t-... &k, Tiu!l rcpM .- \l'\H: ffl lht: lbcM of,,., ,.,..lalt<:":' lliclkol 

: 

11 ~ wwnr1•-·s:..1:'t 
~;'"'" e twylf[ ~ ., ..... ,.,,,, -

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR Sf\COND COPY -Ct:STOMER 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

OWRD000096 

_:-'(> 

MAY 2 6 2015 
Schroeder Law Offt~es, P.C. 

SALEM.OR 



REC CROO 51746 
C:I VCLJ Permit No. 

STATf. OF OREGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL RErOJtT ~ NOV 0 1 2001 ~ j 

(ll TYPY. OF WOltK 
p!t:Nl"'V-' w~u c lk-c~ntnr. 0 Alll!nll!OR 1rcr111m~::nndiU011) 0 AtrJnllnnmcn1 

C)l !JRll.l. Mt-:TllOI>:' 
pi(ttnlitf) An C: Rotilry Mull UC:1tik' 0 AtJ~L'r 

G<1d1<t 

14) PROl'()S~;u u,~E: 
C Dom..::.;111.: D Cnmmunuy 0 indus1n~t C lrri,1;uth.m 

D Thi:rrn.,1 0 ln.11.:cuon L1vcs1nd: 0 Oltu:r 

(5) RORI!, llOl.f-: CONlHRU<.llON: 
~~i.:u1l r ·1111<1ru..:u1tn .1rtn1~,-..1 :JV""~ ll(Nt, fli..'J1lh •lf ( 'ttmplcl~:.! Well Ji011 

EAplo:-:1..,·i:~ ll!\'-'~ C Ye:-. .. f'..n Ty11c _____ .a.moun1 -----

uou: .'iJo',AI. 

How w:"Jllf~i..x.I: Mclhn<l OA 011 QC OU OE 
JXJ01h«M•d'c<l. m Dty 
Ht.11.:ldiH pl;1~"(.·\J lrum ___ 11 "'-- IL M:atcnal ______ _ 

CirJ\'d plJccl! 1·mm I! 1u h. Sii'.C of ttf;ivci 

16) CASINWLIN~:R: .. 

1,mtr! ----1---+-+---C 
~. ___ _.. __ _.__,___~LC 

l.)nvc Shoe u1:cd C lnsilk: 0 Ouoack :.:J f'..nne 
Final lrn.:~11~111 uf ~h111.:t,.;;t 

(7) l'~tu'OllATIONS/SCRt:t;NS: 

c 
c 
0 
=1 

"rfff<I 

% 
~· 

8 
0 -. 

Tlltto<l.S 
.~ 

~ 

~ 

0 
0 
;:] 

0 

0 P..:rkw-.1.111in:.. McctmJ·--------------
0 Screen' Typ< M:itcn:ll 

Nlol Tl!le/pip• 
From To •lac Numll•'I' Ola.mer .1 .. Cutna Liner 

I i I 
i =i '.] 

I - 0 
:J 0 
c 0 

18) W~:l.I. n:STS: Mlnl1mam tesUnc time h 1 hour 
Flowing 

0 l'u"'I' 0 ll•ikr l(Air 0Anc5ton 
Urnwduwa l)rlllK&emlll 

I hr. 

T~mpcr•uun.: tir w:s.h .. •r SJ O l)cplh Anc."1an Fluw r:oun<l ____ _ 

WI!!. u waler analy)>1S tlunt:'! 0 ""' Hy whom---------
01LI .uny :iclrul» 1.·onL&11n w.uh:r n<'L ~u1whlc ror rnccndc-d W1;C'/ C1 Too liuk 

DSalty nMu<ldy Oo<111r OColt1roiJ' C'Olh"-------

IX:ri1h or SlrilliJ ----------

(9) LC>CAlJONOF WELL by lc~lll dt:llCrlpllon: 
CtlUftlf~~~ Latitudr Longnuoc ___ _ 

Tuwnsh1P /I,, H~ngc .2~ @rw WM 

Secuon S" \e '" .SE 1JA 
T1u.Lo1~Lot ____ Ulttt::k ____ ~uh0iv1!.:um __ _ 

~UC~4'c>• of Wcll "!lor<!!fM-<lll -.,,...t---=-----­
!'.!2~9 tlott:. quu: ~ 

(IO)Ji!ATIC Wl\Tt:R 1..•:VEL.. J 7 
_"'U__....., ___ r, ,,.,,...111n11 ... r1... 1i.u:~1 
A nc!'111n prc~iuJc lh. per !iq1.1an: mch l)Jlc 

(II) Wl\Tl::R BMRING zom:s: 

Lkpth U! WhtCb WlllCr Wil~ ra~t (OUfld __ !~>._,.,._ _______ _ 
t'rom ·ro l::.llm•l•-d fllow Rt.tc ~WI, I 

),~ :u.!J- .?/V"":J 77 I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

(12) W!il,L LOG: 

Ground Elev,u1on --------------

I r~n11y thtl.l the~ I pcrinnnod on 1~ CCR1'1'\K11nn. altc:r..11,,,., or iil""'ndiu"· 
rMftl or lhu •'1111 11 UI C'tlmpll'iftk wrnth 011..-con *'111.tt 'ft.IJ"JllY w1.il cutq,,,,~uNI 
su111tJ.ur~, M:at.tri&il~ used urid mfumuumn ri:poneU uOO\·L' :i.ri: INC lo Lilt.: hi.:~1 ~if my 
...,... hcHct. 

Ol!IGINAL- WATER RESOURCl!S DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND co~fVED 

APR 1 5 2002 

WATEs'A~~HR~8~EPT. RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAY 2 6 2015 OWRD000097 
Schroeder Law Offices, P .C. 

SALEM, OR 



'"',..H••-M• .. ••••-·..,••-•• •tu•-••••-.. •••--•-•••••-• ... •-•,.•••-·••••••--.•• ,,._0 __ • .,.,,_..,_. .......... ,,,, _., ... , ... ,. .... ,,.,,,,,,.,..,,0 ,,,..,,.0,,.,,,,. .. ,_,u•••••••,..,, .. ,..,.,..,,.,,oU••O#O..,,,,..,,._•••-"'"-••-·--

CROQ 53470 
CROO 53470 Page 1 ofl 

!ff ATE OF-OREr.01'> 

WATER8l,;PPL\" WELL REPORT 08-07-2007 WV.I.I. MllKl.# J,lL !l<MO=:::i _____ :=J 

(1) LAND OWNER Ov.'llCr wan ll> • .:,;14;:::22::........:..----

Fillt"'-u"'U-=h..___-___ IAll N- _IJuclu......;.;.-"--u ____ _ 

<'llll1.-l OOIWAN RANCll 
.\..._ P.0.80X-4G069 
C111 UllLUMhi 5'IC Oil )'.Ip M1S:iiZJJ 

c~ TYPE or WORK 0lffw w.n 181 Doiipo:n•• Q °"'....._ 
fg'.i~( .... ir_.tii;..,) o,. ......... 

1i...,·w•smlplMd: Mciliod DA Ou QC- OU (Ji 
~ ~M.'IU!D IN l)fl\" 

"rAR'f CARD fl hooma I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (lepl delerfpl'°") 
Cau111;o ('IQGt l'v.11 16.0U S NlS ll•• 2.&.0D £ 

8" ..!..!.... !!...__ 1 •-' or Ibo 'tiW' Nt../i1.a Ta11 Lac '"'41111"""-----
1·.,. M• Numlicr Lol----,=:--:=-
1.111 • o ' "or _________ L>Mo'S•OO 

1-.=:· O ·=·« l>MS•DI> 

• 9JWl 11CWiws t1""" r ""'" .... -.re.. 

(II) WELL LOG Gtmln4 f.11Wlilln 
··~--'-' 

.,_ To 
••.u~nv TOP ll()IL 0 fl 

111RJLY SA"8lSTONR 6 )6 Roddlft ,.._.tiom __ fl ID ___ fl. Mll!OrW _____ _ 
Fil1«1•"'- I\. 1o 1. t.t.icNI !Ibo ___ E:~~:;;:~;:;..;;;---------t---i::;.--i.-~--r 

F.!lpluJl• ... lllllld:~ Tl'llG-- "'-' 

'aOWN S/\NDS"l'DNP. )Ii '12 
~ SA1'1'lSTONE 12 114 

I I I 

IKO•'N C.'LA \'.!l'l'ONli ... u: 
:llUO' R.UJJ.T 13? "° 

,.... __ ·-·-
• ....... • ·- :ii..;;1 vi:- ' HY nWAO 

(Wt ....... )W• ... \\'otl<"-....1ar ("fft.._..a 
l ....til)' .._ lllo wmk I~°" .................. ...,..., .......... ar 
......._,.. .t lllit well ;,, bl -plioacol v..~ aq.,. •111« ...,,,,. ..WI 
0011111111111ioa ......._ w.lcriek _,.,_. w-..i.. ..,....._. • ._ .. 
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To: 

From: 

Subject: 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
INTEROFFICE :MEMO 

Ground Water files Date: May 2, 2002 

Michael J. Zwart 

Application Review: G-15744, William and Marie Sanowski 

This application proposes to use about 5.0 cfs from three wells (#1, 2 & 3) for primary 
irrigation of 185.5 acres and supplemental irrigation of 246.S acres. The wells are CROO 
51364, 51747 and 51746, respectively. I spoke with Mr. Sanowski and learned that the 
logs labeled #2 and #3 are reversed from their map location and a fourth log was 
provided in error for a domestic well in (CROO 51363) that is not part of the filing. The 
wells penetrate a semiconfined to confined aquifer developed in basalt, likely Basalt of 
Picture Gorge (Tep). It should be noted that well CROO 51364 produced only 100 gpm 
according to the Jog, whereas the requested rate is 1000 gpm. Mr. Sanowsld is convinced 
that the driller simply left off a zero on the log. The other wells appear to also produce 
Jess water than requested, but by a much narrower margin. 

The wells are about 250, 1600 and 500 feet, respectively, from Wolf Creek. There is no 
potential for substantial interference with surface water sources, based on the confined to 
semiconfined nature of the aquifer. 

I recommend pe1mit conditions 7B and 7J. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAY 2 6 2015 

SALEM.OR 

OWRD000074 
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 



Laura A Schroeder 
Licensed in Oregon, Idaho, 
Nevada and Washington 

Therese A Ure 
Licensed in Oregon 

and Nevada 

William F. Schroeder 
Of Counsel to the Firm 

VIA US MAIL 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

SCHROEDER 
LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

May 22, 2015 

Sarah R. Liljefelt 
Licensed in Oregon & California 

Wyatt E. Rolfe 
Of Counsel 

Licensed in Oregon & Washington 

Matthew J. Curti 
Licensed in Nevada & California 

Brian R. Sheets 
Licensed in Oregon 

RE: Durgan Ranch, LLC Application for Permit to Use Ground Water 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Durgan Ranch, LLC please find an application for permit 
to use ground water along with the required enclosures. Also enclosed are checks in the amount 
of $4,600 and $300 for the $4,900 application fee. 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please contact our office with any 
questions. 

TJJ:srl 

Enclosures 

cc: Client 
Dwight French (via email only) 
Gerry Clark (via email only) 

Very truly yours, 

~OFFICES, P.C. 

/#1~, ~9-zrl-z_ 
!f'ara J . .fu'c/sc 
Paralega 

FlECE/VEoay 
OWRo 

MAY 2 6 2015 

SALt::M, OR 

1915 NE Cesar E. Chavez Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97212 (503) 281-4100 

440 Marsh Avenue, Reno, Nevada 89509 (775) 786-8800 
www.water-law.com counsel@water-law.com 

{P0305969; 1035.00 TJJ) 




